PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3328830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR FROM PFIZER INC. TO WYETH PHARMACEUTICALS INC. previously recorded on Reel 035496 Frame 0877. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT SHOWS WYETH PHARMACEUTICALS INC. AS THE ASSIGNOR.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYETH PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	04/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMRI LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 168 BATH STREET		
City:	GLASGOW		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	G2 4TP		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13058615	
Application Number:	13058619	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-715-4560

Email: janice.m.denison@pfizer.com

A. DEAN OLSON **Correspondent Name:**

EASTERN POINT ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS8260-2141

Address Line 4: **GROTON, CONNECTICUT 06340**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC35601A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE DENISON
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Denison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=PC35601A Assignment#page1.tif source=PC35601A_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = PC35601A_Assignment\#page3.tif$

source=TMRI_CopyOfNoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif

source=TMRI_CopyOfNoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif

 $source = TRMI_Assign_Coversheet \#page 1.tif$

503280212 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PFIZER INC.	04/24/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMRI LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 168 BATH STREET	
City:	GLASGOW	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G2 4TP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13058615	
Application Number:	13058619	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8607154560

Email: janice.m.denison@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: A. DEAN OLSON

Address Line 1: EASTERN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: MS8260-2141

Address Line 4: GROTON, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC35601A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE DENISON
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Denison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC35601A_Assignment#page1.tif source=PC35601A_Assignment#page2.tif source=PC35601A_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is executed on Again, 2015 by Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, PA 19426, United States of America ("Assignor") convey certain patents and patent applications to TMRI Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Scotland, and having its principal place of business at No. 168 Bath Street, Glasgow G2 4TP, United Kingdom, Company No. SC298414 ("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (which all claim priority to GB application number GB 0814714.2) the patents issuing from such pending applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, confirmations, divisionals, provisionals, re-examinations, reissues, revalidations, registrations, pending applications, supplemental protection certificates or extensions of term, including patent term restoration of any of the foregoing patents and applications and all foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), and the inventions and discoveries set forth therein, and rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner or Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue or transfer all Letters Patent for the Assigned Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the assignment, or otherwise as Assignees may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

Dated: 43415	WYETH PHARMACEUTICALS INC.
	By: I. Michael Dixon Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF NEW LONDON)	ss. Groton
fundiction and an arrangement of the second	, 2015, before me, <u>VANIO MANASAN</u> , the red <u>J. Michael Dixon</u> , who acknowledged himself to be the
Attorney-in-Fact, being authorized so	MACEUTICALS INC. a corporation, and that he as such to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes e of the corporation by himself as Attorney-in-Fact.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my	
Signature of Notary Public	
Date Commission Expires: Sta My C	VICE M. DENISON NOTARY PUBLIC TE Of Connecticut ommission Expires Varch 31, 2017

SCHEDULE A

Country	App No	App Date	Pub No	Patent No	Status	Grant Date
United						
Kingdom	0814714.2	12/8/2008	GB200814714		Lapsed	
United						
Kingdom	0907932.8	8/5/2009			Lapsed	
United						
Kingdom	0907933.6	8/05/2009			Lapsed	
USA	13/058615	12/8/2009	2011/0257507 A1	8582843	Granted	12/11/2013
USA	13/058619	12/8/2009	2011/0243416 A1	8811696	Granted	19/08/14
UK EP	9785478	12/8/2009	2385791	2385791	Granted	14/03/14
Ireland EP	9785478	12/8/2009	2385791	2385791	Granted	14/03/15
France EP	9785478	12/8/2009	2385791	2385791	Granted	14/03/16
Germany EP	9785478	12/8/2009	2385791	2385791	Granted	14/03/17

PATENT REEL: 035508 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/28/2015